Approx Timings:
may be running
ahead of these
times!

09:00

09:06

09:12

09:20

09:28

09:36

No

10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

Farlington NSEA Grass Roots SJQ at Sands Farm 13 November 2022

Timings are approx. Please note we may be running ahead of time. We will keep to 'not before time' for start of each class.

No Late Entries/Clear Round Entries being taken on the day as classes are already Full.
Please collect competitor numbers on the day from Secretary.

Class 1 (40cm) Start 9am - course walk from 8.30am

School

Daneshill School
Daneshill School
Daneshill School

Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery
Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery
Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery

Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery
Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery
Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery
Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery

Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School

Lingfield College
Lingfield College
Lingfield College
Lingfield College

Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School

Team Name
Daneshill
Daneshill
Daneshill

Churcher's College Junior School Bays
Churcher's College Junior School Bays
Churcher's College Junior School Bays

Churcher's College Junior School Duns
Churcher's College Junior School Duns
Churcher's College Junior School Duns
Churcher's College Junior School Duns

Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School

Lingfield Littlies
Lingfield Littlies
Lingfield Littlies
Lingfield Littlies

Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School

Horse/Pony
Merrigans Class Act
Maisie

Pals Salty Prince

Baebanadl Golden Wonder

Peter The Great
Washbrook Petit Noir

Wycherley Sir Ozwinn

Swynyrelen Funny Money

Mountain Romeo

@aebanadl Golden Wonder

Bobbin
Charm
Spud
Tali

Princess

Rosie

Bunbury Carousel
Buttons

Whispering Wishes
Bridget

Buckley

Bicton Dun N Dusted

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv



09:44

09:50

09:58

10:06

10:14

10:22

10:30

23

24

25

27

26

28

30

29

31

32

120

38

34

35

36

37

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

39

Farlington School
Farlington School
Farlington School
Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School
Dorset House

Alton School (was Alton Convent School)
Ashurst CE Primary
Atelier 21

Cumnor House School, Sussex
Feltonfleet School

Great Walstead School
Handcross Park School
Handcross Park School
Hoe Bridge School

Pipers Corner

St Michael's Prep School

Surrey Hills

Dorset House

Farlington School
Farlington School
Farlington School

Windlesham House School Black
Windlesham House School Black
Windlesham House School Black
Windlesham House School Black

Windlesham House School White
Windlesham House School White
Windlesham House School White
Windlesham House School White

Storm

Sticky Toffee Pudding
Popsilou

Edward

Harry

Star

Dun in a Dillon
Pudding

Ben

Wilf

Early

Spirit

Chester

Smudge

Merrylegs

Cosford Chime
Plasdelyn Woodsmoke
Goldie

Ozzy

Alfie

Fire Fly

Jake

Trundlebeer Hermes

Bobby

Rory

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual

Individual

Individual



11:00

11:08

11:16

11:24

11:32

11:36

No
44

48

34

25

40

47

50

42

14

18

45

52

53

54

55

56

51

57

Class 2 (50cm) Start: Approx 11am (Not before 10.45am) - 10 mins course walk 10.30am

School
Hoe Bridge School

St Mary's C of E Primary School

Alton School (was Alton Convent School)
Farlington School

Feltonfleet School

Surrey Hills

Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery
The Kingston Academy

Handcross Park School

Highfield School

Lingfield College

Pipers Corner

Sackville School (West Sussex)

Sackville School (West Sussex)

St Mary's C of E Primary School

St Michael's Prep School

Surrey Hills

Hoe Bridge School

Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery
Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery

Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery
Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery

Team Name

Churcher's College Junior School
Churcher's College Junior School
Churcher's College Junior School
Churcher's College Junior School

Horse/Pony
Fire Fly

Towergate First Impression
Chester

Popsilou

Plasdelyn Woodsmoke
Bobby

Peter The Great

Mr Monkey Mischief
Ozzy

Tali

Buttons

Jake

Black Calla Lily

Stoak Dream Maker
Crumpwell Haddi
Bradford Fantasy

Roly

Snip

Wycherley Sir Ozwinn
Swynyrelen Funny Money

Mountain Romeo
Wycherley Sir Ozwinn

Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv



11:44

11:50

11:56

12:04

12:12

12:20

13:00

13:04

13:08

37
58
59

60
61

62
63
64
65

66
20
22
67

68
69
70
71

31
73
121

No
64
65

75
48

32
122

Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex

Daneshill School
Daneshill School
Daneshill School

Great Walstead School
Great Walstead School
Great Walstead School
Great Walstead School

Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School

St Teresa's School
St Teresa's School
St Teresa's School
St Teresa's School

Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School

Cumnor House
Cumnor House
Cumnor House

Daneshill Blue
Daneshill Blue
Daneshill Blue

Great Walstead
Great Walstead
Great Walstead
Great Walstead

Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School
Rusper Primary School

St Teresa's Pink
St Teresa's Pink
St Teresa's Pink
St Teresa's Pink

Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School

Cosford Chime
Molly
Meg

Merrigans Class Act

Hollowmarsh Betty Boop

Marley

Arnie
Arrow
Mr Nibbles
Flynn

Whispering Wishes
Bridget

Bicton Dun N Dusted
Charlie

Kilncopse Carmen
The Dun Thing
Brockie
Forbidden Majik

Ben
Smokey
Wilf

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Class 3 (40-50cm) Pairs. Start: Approx 1pm (Not before 12.45pm) - 10 mins course walk 12.30pm

School
Great Walstead School
Great Walstead School

St Mary's C of E Primary School
St Mary's C of E Primary School

Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School

Team Name
Great Walstead School
Great Walstead School

St Mary's C of E Primary School
St Mary's C of E Primary School

Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School

Horse/Pony
Mr Nibbles
Flynn

Springbourne Compas

Towergate First Impression

Wilf
Smokey

Pairs
Pairs

Pairs
Pairs

Pairs
Pairs



13:12

14:00

14:08

14:18

14:26

27
26

No
77

78

79

74

60

56

51

80

81

52

53

82

83

84

75

104

105

Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School

Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School

Edward
Harry

Class 4 (60cm) Start Approx 2pm (Not before 1.45pm) - 10 mins course walk 1.30pm

School Team Name
Alton School (was Alton Convent School)

Tormead School

Windlesham House School
Windlesham House School
Daneshill School

Surrey Hills

Hoe Bridge School

Lingfield College

Roedean School

Sackville School (West Sussex)
Sackville School (West Sussex)
Shipley CE Primary School

St Catherines School, Bramley
St Catherines School, Bramley
St Mary's C of E Primary School
Farlington School

Farlington School

Horse/Pony
Castle Kevin Timmy

Champagne Diamond
Jack Frost

Oscar

Hollowmarsh Betty Boop

Roly

Snip

tbc

Spirit

Black Calla Lily

Stoak Dream Maker

Augustus

Moyne Cracker (Zeus)

Risque Rooney

Springbourne Compas

Romeo

Zsara

Pairs
Pairs

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual



14:34

14:40

14:48

14:56

15:04

15:14

16:00

85
86
87

88
59
89
90

62
93
94
63

95
96
97
103

929

100
101
102

98

106
71
107
69

108
109
110
49

111

Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex

Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex

Great Walstead School
Great Walstead School
Great Walstead School
Great Walstead School

Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School

Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School

Highfield School

St Teresa's School
St Teresa's School
St Teresa's School
St Teresa's School

Cumnor House Red
Cumnor House Red
Cumnor House Red

Cumnor House Blue
Cumnor House Blue
Cumnor House Blue
Cumnor House Blue

Great Walstead Magenta
Great Walstead Magenta
Great Walstead Magenta
Great Walstead Magenta

Highfield School - Red
Highfield School - Red
Highfield School - Red
Highfield School - Red

Highfield School - Green
Highfield School - Green
Highfield School - Green
Highfield School - Green

St Teresa's Blue
St Teresa's Blue
St Teresa's Blue
St Teresa's Blue

Mouse
Sprite
Shadow

Harry
Meg
Monty
Bobby

Arnie
Ballinahowna Boy
Twyford Cockbird
Arrow

Pippin

MS Houdini
Charm
Edward

Mistletoe

Trefnant Flash Gordan (Simba)

Storm
Spot the Star

George

Twilight Silver
Forbidden Majik
Oreo

The Dun Thing

Class 5 (70cm) Start Approx 4pm (Not before 3.45pm) - 10 mins course walk 3.30pm

Atelier 21
Atelier 21
Atelier 21
Atelier 21

Atelier 21

Atelier 21
Atelier 21
Atelier 21
Atelier 21

Fred
Spangles
Merrylegs
Merrylegs

Floss

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Individual

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv

Individual



16:10

16:16

16:22

16:28

16:36

16:44

16:50

16:56

17:02

90
85
87
88
112
89
113
114
78
96
95
102
100
115
116
105
104
77
117
118
93
94
97
103
80
81

82

83

Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex

Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex
Cumnor House School, Sussex

Tormead School
Tormead School
Tormead School

Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School

Farlington School
Farlington School
Farlington School
Farlington School

Alton School (was Alton Convent School)

Daneshill School

Dorchester Primary School

Great Walstead School

Great Walstead School

Highfield School

Highfield School

Lingfield College

Roedean School

Shipley CE Primary School

St Catherines School, Bramley

Cumnor House Red
Cumnor House Red
Cumnor House Red

Cumnor House Blue
Cumnor House Blue
Cumnor House Blue

Tormead
Tormead
Tormead

Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School
Highfield School

Farlington School
Farlington School
Farlington School
Farlington School

Bobby

Mouse

Shadow

Harry

Fred

Monty

Fury

Ronan

Champagne Diamond
MS Houdini

Pippin

Spot the Star
Trefnant Flash Gordan (Simba)
Small-land Windchat
Kailua

Zsara

Romeo

Castle Kevin Timmy
Cello

Jack

Ballinahowna Boy
Twyford Cockbird
Charm

Edward

tbc

Spirit

Augustus

Moyne Cracker (Zeus)

Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Team/Indiv
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual

Individual

Individual



17:08

17:14

84

119

106

107

79

74

St Catherines School, Bramley

St Mary's C of E Primary School

St Teresa's School

St Teresa's School

Windlesham House School

Windlesham House School

Risque Rooney

Sannan Valley Spangle

Twilight Silver

Oreo

Jack Frost

Oscar

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual



