Farlington NSEA Grass Roots SJQ at Sands Farm 13 November 2022

Timings are approx. Please note we may be running ahead of time. We will keep to 'not before time' for start of each class.

No Late Entries/Clear Round Entries being taken on the day as classes are already Full.

Please collect competitor numbers on the day from Secretary.

Class 1 (40cm) Start 9am - course walk from 8.30am

Approx Timings: may be running ahead of these					
times!	No	School	Team Name	Horse/Pony	
09:00	1	Daneshill School	Daneshill	Merrigans Class Act	Team/Indiv
	2	Daneshill School	Daneshill	Maisie	Team/Indiv
	3	Daneshill School	Daneshill	Pals Salty Prince	Team/Indiv
09:06	4	Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery	Churcher's College Junior School Bays	@aebanadl Golden Wonder	Team/Indiv
	5	Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery	Churcher's College Junior School Bays	Peter The Great	Team/Indiv
	6	Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery	Churcher's College Junior School Bays	Washbrook Petit Noir	Team/Indiv
09:12	7	Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery	Churcher's College Junior School Duns	Wycherley Sir Ozwinn	Team/Indiv
	8	Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery	Churcher's College Junior School Duns	Swynyrelen Funny Money	Team/Indiv
	9	Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery	Churcher's College Junior School Duns	Mountain Romeo	Team/Indiv
	10	Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery	Churcher's College Junior School Duns	Daebanadl Golden Wonder	Team/Indiv
09:20	11	Highfield School	Highfield School	Bobbin	Team/Indiv
	12	Highfield School	Highfield School	Charm	Team/Indiv
	13	Highfield School	Highfield School	Spud	Team/Indiv
	14	Highfield School	Highfield School	Tali	Team/Indiv
09:28	15	Lingfield College	Lingfield Littlies	Princess	Team/Indiv
	16	Lingfield College	Lingfield Littlies	Rosie	Team/Indiv
	17	Lingfield College	Lingfield Littlies	Bunbury Carousel	Team/Indiv
	18	Lingfield College	Lingfield Littlies	Buttons	Team/Indiv
09:36	19	Rusper Primary School	Rusper Primary School	Whispering Wishes	Team/Indiv
	20	Rusper Primary School	Rusper Primary School	Bridget	Team/Indiv
	21	Rusper Primary School	Rusper Primary School	Buckley	Team/Indiv
	22	Rusper Primary School	Rusper Primary School	Bicton Dun N Dusted	Team/Indiv

09:44	23	Farlington School	Farlington School	Storm	Team/Indiv
	24	Farlington School	Farlington School	Sticky Toffee Pudding	Team/Indiv
	25	Farlington School	Farlington School	Popsilou	Team/Indiv
09:50	27	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School Black	Edward	Team/Indiv
	26	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School Black	Harry	Team/Indiv
	28	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School Black	Star	Team/Indiv
	30	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School Black	Dun in a Dillon	Team/Indiv
09:58	29	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School White	Pudding	Team/Indiv
	31	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School White	Ben	Team/Indiv
	32	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School White	Wilf	Team/Indiv
	120	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School White	Early	Team/Indiv
10:06	38	Dorset House		Spirit	Individual
	34	Alton School (was Alton Convent School)		Chester	Individual
	35	Ashurst CE Primary		Smudge	Individual
	36	Atelier 21		Merrylegs	Individual
10:14	37	Cumnor House School, Sussex		Cosford Chime	Individual
	40	Feltonfleet School		Plasdelyn Woodsmoke	Individual
	41	Great Walstead School		Goldie	Individual
	42	Handcross Park School		Ozzy	Individual
10:22	43	Handcross Park School		Alfie	Individual
	44	Hoe Bridge School		Fire Fly	Individual
	45	Pipers Corner		Jake	Individual
	46	St Michael's Prep School		Trundlebeer Hermes	Individual
10:30	47	Surrey Hills		Bobby	Individual
	39	Dorset House		Rory	Individual

Class 2 (50cm) Start: Approx 11am (Not before 10.45am) - 10 mins course walk 10.30am

	No	School	Team Name	Horse/Pony	
11:00	44	Hoe Bridge School		Fire Fly	Individual
	48	St Mary's C of E Primary School		Towergate First Impression	Individual
	34	Alton School (was Alton Convent School)		Chester	Individual
	25	Farlington School		Popsilou	Individual
11:08	40	Feltonfleet School		Plasdelyn Woodsmoke	Individual
	47	Surrey Hills		Bobby	Individual
	5	Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery		Peter The Great	Individual
	50	The Kingston Academy		Mr Monkey Mischief	Individual
11:16	42	Handcross Park School		Ozzy	Individual
	14	Highfield School		Tali	Individual
	18	Lingfield College		Buttons	Individual
	45	Pipers Corner		Jake	Individual
11:24	52	Sackville School (West Sussex)		Black Calla Lily	Individual
	53	Sackville School (West Sussex)		Stoak Dream Maker	Individual
	54	St Mary's C of E Primary School		Crumpwell Haddi	Individual
	55	St Michael's Prep School		Bradford Fantasy	Individual
11:32	56	Surrey Hills		Roly	Individual
	51	Hoe Bridge School		Snip	Individual
11:36	7 8 9 57	Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery	Churcher's College Junior School Churcher's College Junior School Churcher's College Junior School Churcher's College Junior School	Wycherley Sir Ozwinn Swynyrelen Funny Money Mountain Romeo Wycherley Sir Ozwinn	Team/Indiv Team/Indiv Team/Indiv Team/Indiv

11:44	37	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House	Cosford Chime	Team/Indiv
	58	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House	Molly	Team/Indiv
	59	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House	Meg	Team/Indiv
11:50	1	Daneshill School	Daneshill Blue	Merrigans Class Act	Team/Indiv
	60	Daneshill School	Daneshill Blue	Hollowmarsh Betty Boop	Team/Indiv
	61	Daneshill School	Daneshill Blue	Marley	Team/Indiv
11:56	62	Great Walstead School	Great Walstead	Arnie	Team/Indiv
	63	Great Walstead School	Great Walstead	Arrow	Team/Indiv
	64	Great Walstead School	Great Walstead	Mr Nibbles	Team/Indiv
	65	Great Walstead School	Great Walstead	Flynn	Team/Indiv
12:04	66	Rusper Primary School	Rusper Primary School	Whispering Wishes	Team/Indiv
	20	Rusper Primary School	Rusper Primary School	Bridget	Team/Indiv
	22	Rusper Primary School	Rusper Primary School	Bicton Dun N Dusted	Team/Indiv
	67	Rusper Primary School	Rusper Primary School	Charlie	Team/Indiv
12:12	68 69 70 71	St Teresa's School St Teresa's School St Teresa's School St Teresa's School	St Teresa's Pink St Teresa's Pink St Teresa's Pink St Teresa's Pink	Kilncopse Carmen The Dun Thing Brockie Forbidden Majik	Team/Indiv Team/Indiv Team/Indiv Team/Indiv
12:20	31	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School	Ben	Team/Indiv
	73	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School	Smokey	Team/Indiv
	121	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School	Wilf	Team/Indiv
		Class 3 (40-50cm) Pairs. Start	:: Approx 1pm (Not before 12.45pm) - 10 mins course walk 12.30)pm
13:00	<i>No</i> 64 65	School Great Walstead School Great Walstead School	Team Name Great Walstead School Great Walstead School	<i>Horse/Pony</i> Mr Nibbles Flynn	Pairs Pairs
13:04	75 48	St Mary's C of E Primary School St Mary's C of E Primary School	St Mary's C of E Primary School St Mary's C of E Primary School	Springbourne Compas Towergate First Impression	Pairs Pairs
13:08	32	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School	Wilf	Pairs
	122	Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School	Smokey	Pairs

13:12	27 26	Windlesham House School Windlesham House School	Windlesham House School Windlesham House School	Edward Harry	Pairs Pairs
		Class 4 (60cm) Start Approx 2pr	m (Not before 1.45pm) - 10 mins (course walk 1.30pm	
	No	School	Team Name	Horse/Pony	
14:00	77	Alton School (was Alton Convent School)		Castle Kevin Timmy	Individual
	78	Tormead School		Champagne Diamond	Individual
	79	Windlesham House School		Jack Frost	Individual
	74	Windlesham House School		Oscar	Individual
14:08	60	Daneshill School		Hollowmarsh Betty Boop	Individual
	56	Surrey Hills		Roly	Individual
	51	Hoe Bridge School		Snip	Individual
	80	Lingfield College		tbc	Individual
	81	Roedean School		Spirit	Individual
14:18	52	Sackville School (West Sussex)		Black Calla Lily	Individual
	53	Sackville School (West Sussex)		Stoak Dream Maker	Individual
	82	Shipley CE Primary School		Augustus	Individual
	83	St Catherines School, Bramley		Moyne Cracker (Zeus)	Individual
14:26	84	St Catherines School, Bramley		Risque Rooney	Individual
	75	St Mary's C of E Primary School		Springbourne Compas	Individual
	104	Farlington School		Romeo	Individual
	105	Farlington School		Zsara	Individual

14:34	85	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Red	Mouse	Team/Indiv
	86	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Red	Sprite	Team/Indiv
	87	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Red	Shadow	Team/Indiv
14:40	88	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Blue	Harry	Team/Indiv
	59	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Blue	Meg	Team/Indiv
	89	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Blue	Monty	Team/Indiv
	90	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Blue	Bobby	Team/Indiv
14:48	62	Great Walstead School	Great Walstead Magenta	Arnie	Team/Indiv
	93	Great Walstead School	Great Walstead Magenta	Ballinahowna Boy	Team/Indiv
	94	Great Walstead School	Great Walstead Magenta	Twyford Cockbird	Team/Indiv
	63	Great Walstead School	Great Walstead Magenta	Arrow	Team/Indiv
14:56	95	Highfield School	Highfield School - Red	Pippin	Team/Indiv
	96	Highfield School	Highfield School - Red	MS Houdini	Team/Indiv
	97	Highfield School	Highfield School - Red	Charm	Team/Indiv
	103	Highfield School	Highfield School - Red	Edward	Team/Indiv
15:04	99	Highfield School	Highfield School - Green	Mistletoe	Team/Indiv
	100	Highfield School	Highfield School - Green	Trefnant Flash Gordan (Simba)	Team/Indiv
	101	Highfield School	Highfield School - Green	Storm	Team/Indiv
	102	Highfield School	Highfield School - Green	Spot the Star	Team/Indiv
	98	Highfield School		George	Individual
15:14	106	St Teresa's School	St Teresa's Blue	Twilight Silver	Team/Indiv
	71	St Teresa's School	St Teresa's Blue	Forbidden Majik	Team/Indiv
	107	St Teresa's School	St Teresa's Blue	Oreo	Team/Indiv
	69	St Teresa's School	St Teresa's Blue	The Dun Thing	Team/Indiv
		Class 5 (70cm) Start Approx 4	4pm (Not before 3.45pm) - 10 mins	s course walk 3.30pm	
16:00	108	Atelier 21	Atelier 21	Fred	Team/Indiv
	109	Atelier 21	Atelier 21	Spangles	Team/Indiv
	110	Atelier 21	Atelier 21	Merrylegs	Team/Indiv
	49	Atelier 21	Atelier 21	Merrylegs	Team/Indiv
	111	Atelier 21		Floss	Individual

16:10	90	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Red	Bobby	Team/Indiv
	85	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Red	Mouse	Team/Indiv
	87	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Red	Shadow	Team/Indiv
16:16	88	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Blue	Harry	Team/Indiv
	112	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Blue	Fred	Team/Indiv
	89	Cumnor House School, Sussex	Cumnor House Blue	Monty	Team/Indiv
16:22	113	Tormead School	Tormead	Fury	Team/Indiv
	114	Tormead School	Tormead	Ronan	Team/Indiv
	78	Tormead School	Tormead	Champagne Diamond	Team/Indiv
16:28	96	Highfield School	Highfield School	MS Houdini	Team/Indiv
	95	Highfield School	Highfield School	Pippin	Team/Indiv
	102	Highfield School	Highfield School	Spot the Star	Team/Indiv
	100	Highfield School	Highfield School	Trefnant Flash Gordan (Simba)	Team/Indiv
16:36	115	Farlington School	Farlington School	Small-land Windchat	Team/Indiv
	116	Farlington School	Farlington School	Kailua	Team/Indiv
	105	Farlington School	Farlington School	Zsara	Team/Indiv
	104	Farlington School	Farlington School	Romeo	Team/Indiv
16:44	77	Alton School (was Alton Convent School)		Castle Kevin Timmy	Individual
	117	Daneshill School		Cello	Individual
	118	Dorchester Primary School		Jack	Individual
16:50	93	Great Walstead School		Ballinahowna Boy	Individual
	94	Great Walstead School		Twyford Cockbird	Individual
	97	Highfield School		Charm	Individual
16:56	103	Highfield School		Edward	Individual
	80	Lingfield College		tbc	Individual
	81	Roedean School		Spirit	Individual
17:02	82	Shipley CE Primary School		Augustus	Individual
	83	St Catherines School, Bramley		Moyne Cracker (Zeus)	Individual

	84	St Catherines School, Bramley	Risque Rooney	Individual
17:08	119	St Mary's C of E Primary School	Sannan Valley Spangle	Individual
	106	St Teresa's School	Twilight Silver	Individual
	107	St Teresa's School	Oreo	Individual
17:14	79	Windlesham House School	Jack Frost	Individual
	74	Windlesham House School	Oscar	Individual